508161851 10/06/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8209032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Name	Execution Date	

DANIEL VINCENT SEKOWSKI	10/28/2020
WAY JOE LEE	10/30/2020
JOHN MATTHEW THOMSON	10/28/2020
SYDNEY MARIE OGAWA-GARCIA	03/16/2022
DEREK GRAVITT	10/04/2023
JON P. HASSELL	03/17/2022
DERICK FOSTER	09/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	4010 EAST 26TH STREET
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17003873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2489888360		
Email:	docket@cgolaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	CARLSON GASKEY & OLDS P.C.		
Address Line 1:	400 WEST MAPLE ROAD		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 350		
Address Line 4:	BIRMINGHAM, UNITED STATES 48009		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19615 PUS; 67080-730PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER MODLINSKI		
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Modlinski/		

508161851

PATENT REEL: 065150 FRAME: 0563

DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023
Total Attachments: 9	
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page1.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page2.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page3.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page4.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page5.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page6.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page7.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page8.tif
source=19615PUS1_Signed_Assignme	nt_8_of_9#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, we, **Brian Robert Guerry** residing at 7434 Upper Bay Drive, Huntington Beach, CA 92648; **Daniel Vincent Sekowski** residing at 7501 Greens Mill Drive, Loganville, GA 30052; **Way Joe Lee** residing at 551 Ridgewater Drive, Marietta, GA 30068; **John Matthew Thomson** residing at 144 Fletcher Drive, Dahlonega, GA 30533; **Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia** residing at 4816 Las Tunas Drive, Riverside, CA 92504; **Derek Gravitt** residing at 150 Line Street, Buford, GA 30518; **Jon P. Hassell** residing at 896 Courtenay Drive NE, Atlanta, GA 30306; **Derick Foster** residing at 1895 Westwind Drive, Cumming, GA 30041; **Jorien D. Hopkins** residing at 325 South Point Boulevard, Apt 206, McDonough, GA 30253 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

CONTAINERS FOR OIL BOTTLES OR THE LIKE

which is described and claimed in the specification of which was filed on August 26, 2020, as United States Application Serial No. 17/003,873; and that this application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/972,017 filed February 9, 2020, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/916,161 filed October 16, 2019, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/891,898 filed August 26, 2019, U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 62/878,729 filed July 25, 2019.

AND WHEREAS, **Rehrig Pacific Company**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of **4010 East 26th Street, Los Angeles, California, 90058**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters

PATENT REEL: 065150 FRAME: 0565

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby anthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

<u>10/5/2023</u> Date

.....

.....

Married Street and

Brian Robert Guerry

Date

Daniel Vincent Sekowski

John Matthew Thomson

Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia

Way Joe Lee

Date

Date

Date

exaec.

Date

Date

Jon P. Hassell

Derek Gravitt

Date

Derick Foster

Date

Jorien D. Hopkins

.....

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John E. Carlson Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date

28/20

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Way Joe Lee

John Matthew Thomson

Brian Robert Guerry

Daniel Vincent-Sekowski

Sydney Marie Ogawa-García

Derek Gravitt

Jon P. Hassell

Derick Foster

Date

Jorien D. Hopkins

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John E. Carlson Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Soite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

19615 FUS, 67080-730PUS1

٠

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

C.3sr3wen, 468) 98 Kterne	Please address all correspondence and : this document to:	Date	Date	Date	Date	Daix	Date	10/30/20	Date	Dide
John E. Carlson Carlson, Gaskey & Okb, P.C. 400 W. Mapie, Suite 358 Birmingham, MI 43009 (248) 988-8368	Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:	Jurien B. Raphins	Berick Suster	Joss P. Hassell	Derek Gravitt	Nydney Marte Ogawa-Garvia	John Matthew Thomson	Way Last Ele	Daniel Vincent Sekowiki	Brian Robert Guerry

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Brian Robert Guerry
Daniel Vincent Sekowski
Way Joe Lee
John Matthew Thomson
Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia
Derek Gravitt
Jon P. Hassell
Derick Foster
Jorien D. Hopkins lence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return
John E. Carlson

Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360 Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date	Brian Robert Guerry
Date	Daniel Vincent Sekowski
Date	Way Joe Lee
Date	John Matthew Thomson
3/10/22 Date	Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia
Date	Derek Gravitt
Date	Jon P. Hassell
Date	Derick Foster
Date	Jorien D. Hopkins
Please address all correspond this document to:	lence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return
	John E. Carlson
	Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Manla Suita 350
	400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009
	(248) 988-8360

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Brian Robert Guerry
Daniel Vincent Sekowski
Way Joe Lee
John Matthew Thomson
Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia
229
Derek Gravitt
Jon P. Hassell
Derick Foster
Jorien D. Hopkins
ence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return John E. Carlson Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.

Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date	Brian Robert Guerry
Date	Daniel Vincent Sekowski
Date	Way Joe Lee
Date	John Matthew Thomson
Date	Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia
Date 03/17/2022	Derek Gravitt Jan P. Hamell
Date	Jon P. Hassell
Date	Derick Foster
Date	Jorien D. Hopkins
Please address all corresponde this document to:	ence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return John E. Carlson
	Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350

400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Date	Brian Robert Guerry
Date	Daniel Vincent Sekowski
Date	Way Joe Lee
Date	John Matthew Thomson
Date	Sydney Marie Ogawa-Garcia
Date	Derek Gravitt
Date J-67 Date	Jon P. Hassell Derick Foster
Date	Jorien D. Hopkins

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

John E. Carlson Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360